CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

ID: M4JX

MEDICARE/MEDICAID CERTIFICATION AND TRANSMITTAL PART I - TO BE COMPLETED BY THE STATE SURVEY AGENCY

PART I	- TO BE COMPLETED B	Y THE STA	STATE SURVEY AGENCY Facility ID: 00351					
MEDICARE/MEDICAID PROVIDER NO. (L1)	3. NAME AND ADDRESS OF F (L3) GLENCOE REGIONAL (L4) 1805 HENNEPIN AVEN (L5) GLENCOE, MN	L HEALTH SI	(L6) 55336	4. TYPE OF ACTION: 7 (L8) 1. Initial 2. Recertification 3. Termination 4. CHOW 5. Validation 6. Complaint				
5. EFFECTIVE DATE CHANGE OF OWNERSHIP (L9)	7. PROVIDER/SUPPLIER CAT	09 ESRD	02 (L7) 13 PTIP 22 CLIA	7. On-Site Visit 9. Other 8. Full Survey After Complaint				
6. DATE OF SURVEY 10/24/2013 (L34) 8. ACCREDITATION STATUS: (L10) 0 Unaccredited	02 SNF/NF/Dual 06 PRTF 03 SNF/NF/Distinct 07 X-Ray 04 SNF 08 OPT/SP	10 NF 11 ICF/III 12 RHC	14 CORF 15 ASC 16 HOSPICE	FISCAL YEAR ENDING DATE: (L35) 09/30				
11. LTC PERIOD OF CERTIFICATION From (a): To (b): 12. Total Facility Beds 110 (L18) 13. Total Certified Beds 110 (L17)	10.THE FACILITY IS CERTIFIE X A. In Compliance With Program Requirements Compliance Based On: 1. Acceptable PO B. Not in Compliance with Requirements and/or Ap	OC Program	And/Or Approved Waivers Of Th 2. Technical Personnel3. 24 Hour RN4. 7-Day RN (Rural SNF)5. Life Safety Code * Code: A*	6. Scope of Services Limit 7. Medical Director				
14. LTC CERTIFIED BED BREAKDOWN 18 SNF 18/19 SNF 19 SNF 10 (L37) (L38) (L39)		43)	15. FACILITY MEETS 1861 (e) (1) or 1861 (j) (1):	(L15)				
16. STATE SURVEY AGENCY REMARKS (IF APPLICABLE SHOW LTC CANCELLATION DATE): See Attached Remarks 17. SURVEYOR SIGNATURE Date: 18. STATE SURVEY AGENCY APPROVAL Date:								
Nicolle Marx, HFE NE II PART II - TO B	12/16/201 E COMPLETED BY HCFA	(L19)	Shellae Dietrich, Pr	(L20)				
19. DETERMINATION OF ELIGIBILITY _X 1. Facility is Eligible to Participate 2. Facility is not Eligible (L21)	20. COMPLIANCE W RIGHTS ACT:	TITH CIVIL	 Statement of Financial Solvency (HCFA-2572) Ownership/Control Interest Disclosure Stmt (HCFA-1513) Both of the Above : 					
22. ORIGINAL DATE 23. LTC AGREEM OF PARTICIPATION BEGINNING 07/26/1983 (L24) (L41)			26. TERMINATION ACTION: VOLUNTARY 00 01-Merger, Closure 02-Dissatisfaction W/ Reimburseme	05-Fail to Meet Health/Safety				
(1.27)	VE SANCTIONS n of Admissions: (L44) spension Date: (L45)		03-Risk of Involuntary Termination 04-Other Reason for Withdrawal	OTHER 07-Provider Status Change 00-Active				
28. TERMINATION DATE: 2. (L28)). INTERMEDIARY/CARRIER NO). (L31)	30. REMARKS Posted 1/3/14 M	L				
31. RO RECEIPT OF CMS-1539 3. (L32)	2. DETERMINATION OF APPROVA 11/19/2013	AL DATE (L33)	DETERMINATION APPRO	OVAL				

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

MEDICARE/MEDICAID CERTIFICATION AND TRANSMITTAL
PART I - TO BE COMPLETED BY THE STATE SURVEY AGENCY

Facility ID: 00351

C&T REMARKS - CMS 1539 FORM

STATE AGENCY REMARKS

CCN# 24-5263

On August 29, 2013 a survey was completed at this facility. The most serious deficiency was at a S/S level of J (K76-LSC deficiency). The life safety code deficiency was determined to be an immediate jeopardy, which was identified on August 28, 2013 at 4:07pm and abated on August 29, 2013 at 12pm. As a result of the survey findings we imposed State monitoring effective September 17, 2013. In addition, we recommended the following remedy for imposition:

- A Civil Money Penalty

On October 25, 2013 and November 2, 2013 the Departments of Health and Public Safety completed PCRs. Both health and life safety code deficiencies were all corrected. As a result of the revisit, we discontinued State monitoring.

In addition, we recommended the following remedy to the CMS RO for imposition and CMS concurred:

Civil Money Penalty remain in effect.

See the attached CMS-2567B forms from these revisits.



Protecting, Maintaining and Improving the Health of Minnesotans

CCN # 24-5263 December 26, 2013

Mr. Jon Braband, Administrator Glencoe Regional Health Services 1805 Hennepin Avenue North Glencoe, Minnesota 55336

Dear Mr. Braband:

The Minnesota Department of Health assists the Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS) by surveying skilled nursing facilities and nursing facilities to determine whether they meet the requirements for participation. To participate as a skilled nursing facility in the Medicare program or as a nursing facility in the Medicaid program, a provider must be in substantial compliance with each of the requirements established by the Secretary of Health and Human Services found in 42 CFR part 483, Subpart B.

Based upon your facility being in substantial compliance, we are recommending to CMS that your facility be recertified for participation in the Medicare and Medicaid program.

Effective October 1, 2013, the above facility is certified for:

Skilled Nursing Facility/Nursing Facility Beds

Your facility's Medicare approved area consists of all 110 skilled nursing facility beds.

You should advise our office of any changes in staffing, services, or organization, which might affect your certification status.

If, at the time of your next survey, we find your facility to not be in substantial compliance your Medicare and Medicaid provider agreement may be subject to non-renewal or termination.

Please contact me if you have any questions.

Sincerely,

Shellae Dietrich

Shellae Dietrich, Program Specialist Program Assurance Unit Licensing and Certification Program Division of Compliance Monitoring Minnesota Department of Health P.O. Box 64900

St. Paul, MN 55164-0900

Telephone #: (651) 201-4106 Fax #: (651) 215-9697

cc: Licensing and Certification File



Protecting, Maintaining and Improving the Health of Minnesotans

December 16, 2013

Mr. Jon Braband, Administrator Glencoe Regional Health Services 1805 Hennepin Avenue North Glencoe, Minnesota 55336

RE: Project Number S5263022

Dear Mr. Braband:

On September 16, 2013, we informed you that the following enforcement remedy was being imposed:

• State monitoring effective September 17, 2013. (42 CFR 488.422)

On September 16, 2013, this Department recommended to the Region V Office of the Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS) that the following enforcement remedy be imposed:

Civil money penalty (42 CFR 488.430 through 488.444)

This was based on the deficiencies cited by this Department for a standard survey completed on August 29, 2013. Conditions in the facility constituted immediate jeopardy to residents health and safety. The most serious deficiencies at the time of the survey were found to be isolated deficiencies that constituted immediate jeopardy (Level J), whereby corrections were required.

On October 24, 2013, the Minnesota Department of Health completed a Post Certification Revisit (PCR) and on November 2, 2013, the Minnesota Department of Public Safety completed a PCR to verify that your facility had achieved and maintained compliance with federal certification deficiencies issued pursuant to our standard survey completed on August 29, 2013. We presumed, based on your plan of correction, that your facility had corrected these deficiencies as of October 1, 2013. Based on our visit, we have determined that your facility has corrected the deficiencies issued pursuant to our PCR, completed on, as of October 1, 2013. As a result of the revisit findings, the Department is discontinuing the Category 1 remedy of state monitoring effective October 1, 2013.

In addition, this Department is recommending to the CMS Region V Office the following actions related to the remedies outlined in our letter of September 16, 2013:

Civil money penalty (42 CFR 488.430 through 488.444), remain in effect.

Glencoe Regional Health Services December 16, 2013 Page 2

The CMS Region V Office will notify your fiscal intermediary that the denial of payment for new Medicare admissions, effective November 29, 2013, is to be rescinded. They will also notify the State Medicaid Agency that the denial of payment for all Medicaid admissions, effective November 29, 2013, is to be rescinded.

Please note, it is your responsibility to share the information contained in this letter and the results of this visit with the President of your facility's Governing Body.

Enclosed is a copy of the Post Certification Revisit Form, (CMS-2567B) from this visit.

Feel free to contact me if you have questions related to this letter.

Sincerely,

Mark Meath

Mark Meath, Enforcement Specialist Program Assurance Unit Licensing and Certification Program Division of Compliance Monitoring P.O. Box 64900 St. Paul, Minnesota 55164-0900

Telephone: (651) 201-4118 Fax: (651) 215-9697

Email: mark.meath@state.mn.us

Enclosure

cc: Licensing and Certification File 5263r13.rtf

Form Approved
OMB NO. 0938-0390

Post-Certification Revisit Report

Public reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average 10 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, searching existing data sources, gathering and maintaining data needed, and completing and reviewing the collection of information. Send comments regarding this burden estimate or any other aspect of this collection of information including suggestions for reducing the burden, to CMS, Office of Financial Management, P.O. Box 26684, Baltimore, MD 21207; and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0938-0390), Washington, D.C. 20503.

(Y1) Provider / Supplier / CLIA / Identification Number	(Y2) Multiple Construction A. Building		(Y3) Date of Revisit -10/25/2013
245263	B. Wing		10/23/2013
Name of Facility		Street Address, City, State, Zip Code	10/24/2013
GLENCOE REGIONAL HEALTH SERVICES	3	1805 HENNEPIN AVENUE NORTH GLENCOE, MN 55336	per SG & ML

This report is completed by a qualified State surveyor for the Medicare, Medicaid and/ or Clinical Laboratory Improvement Amendments program, to show those deficiencies previously reported on the CMS-2567, Statement of Deficiencies and Plan of Correction that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the CMS-2567 (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form).

(Y4) Item		(Y5)	Date	(Y4)	Item		(Y5)	Date	(Y4)	ltem	(Y5)	Date
			Correction					Correction					Correction
			Completed					Completed					Completed
ID Prefix	F0176		09/23/2013		ID Prefix	F0241		09/30/2013		ID Prefix	F0309		09/23/2013
•	483.10(n)				-	483.15(a)				Reg. # LSC	483.25		_
LSC					LSC				<u> </u>	LSC			_
			Correction					Correction					Correction
			Completed					Completed					Completed
ID Prefix	F0356		09/23/2013		ID Prefix	F0371		09/12/2013		ID Prefix	F0431		10/01/2013
Reg. #	483.30(e)				Reg.#	483.35(i)				Reg. #	483.60(b), (d), (e)	
LSC					LSC					LSC			_ _
			Correction					Correction					Correction
ID Prefix			Completed		ID Prefix			Completed		ID Prefix			Completed
			-										_
Reg. # LSC					Reg. #					Reg. #			_
									-				_
			Correction					Correction					Correction
			Completed					Completed					Completed
ID Prefix					ID Prefix					ID Prefix			_
Reg.#					Reg. #					Reg. #			_
LSC					LSC					LSC			_
			Correction Completed					Correction Completed					Correction Completed
ID Prefix			Completed		ID Prefix			Completed		ID Prefix			
Reg. #					Reg.#					D #			
LSC					LSC					LSC			_
				1					+-				
Reviewed By	Revi	iewed E	Зу	Da	te:	Signature of	Surve	yor:				Date: 1	0/24/2013
State Agency	· N	M/S	G	12	/16/20	13		312	20			10/2	5/2013
Reviewed By	Revi	iewed E	Зу	Da	te:	Signature of	Surve	yor:				Date:	
CMS RO													
Followup to	Survey Completed of	on:		Check for any Uncorrected Deficiencies. Was a Summary of					a Summary of				
	8/29/2013	3				Unco	rrecte	d Deficiencies	(CM	S-2567) Sent	to the Facility?	YES	NO

Form Approved OMB NO. 0938-0390

Post-Certification Revisit Report

Public reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average 10 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, searching existing data sources, gathering and maintaining data needed, and completing and reviewing the collection of information. Send comments regarding this burden estimate or any other aspect of this collection of information including suggestions for reducing the burden, to CMS, Office of Financial Management, P.O. Box 26684, Baltimore, MD 21207; and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0938-0390), Washington, D.C. 20503.

(Y1) Provider / Supplier / CLIA / Identification Number 245263	(Y2) Multiple Constru A. Building B. Wing	N BUILDING 01	(Y3) Date of Revisit 11/2/2013		
Name of Facility		Street Address, City, State, Zip Code			
GLENCOE REGIONAL HEALTH SERVICES	3	1805 HENNEPIN AVENUE NORTH GLENCOE, MN 55336			

This report is completed by a qualified State surveyor for the Medicare, Medicaid and/ or Clinical Laboratory Improvement Amendments program, to show those deficiencies previously reported on the CMS-2567, Statement of Deficiencies and Plan of Correction that have been corrected and the date such corrective action was accomplished. Each deficiency should be fully identified using either the regulation or LSC provision number and the identification prefix code previously shown on the CMS-2567 (prefix codes shown to the left of each requirement on the survey report form).

(Y4) Item	(Y5)	Date	(Y4) Item	(Y5)	Date	(Y4) Ite	em	(Y5)	Date
		Correction			Correction				Correction
		Completed			Completed				Completed
ID Prefix		_08/30/2013	ID Prefix		_	IC	O Prefix		
Reg. #	NFPA 101	_	Reg. #		_		Reg. #		
LSC	K0076	-	LSC		-		LSC		
		Correction			Correction				Correction
ID Prefix		Completed	ID Prefix		Completed	l IE	O Prefix		Completed
Reg.#			Reg. #				D "		
LSC		-					LSC		_
		-			-	-			
		Correction			Correction				Correction
		Completed			Completed				Completed
ID Prefix		_	ID Prefix		=	IC	O Prefix		
Reg.#		_	Reg. #		_		Reg. #		_
LSC		-	LSC		-		LSC		
		0 "			0 "				0 "
		Correction			Correction				Correction
ID Prefix		Completed	ID Prefix		Completed	IE	O Prefix		Completed
		_	Reg.#		-		D "		
Reg. # LSC		-			-		LSC		
							<u> </u>		
		Correction			Correction				Correction
		Completed			Completed				Completed
ID Prefix		_	ID Prefix		-	IC	O Prefix		_
Reg.#		_	Reg. #		_		Reg. #		
LSC		-	LSC		-		LSC		_
Reviewed By	Reviewed	Ву	Date:	Signature of Surve	yor:	1		Date:	
State Agency	/ MM/F	PS	12/16/201	3 22373				11/0	2/2013
Reviewed By	Reviewed	Ву	Date:	Signature of Surve				Date:	_,
CMS RO									
Followup to	Survey Completed on:			Check for any	Uncorrected I	Deficiencie	es. Was a Summary	of	
8/29/2013		Uncorrected Deficiencies (CMS-2567) Sent to the Facility?					y? YES	NO	

Form CMS - 2567B (9-92) Page 1 of 1 Event ID: M4JX22

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

ID: M4JX

MEDICARE/MEDICAID CERTIFICATION AND TRANSMITTAL PART I - TO BE COMPLETED BY THE STATE SURVEY AGENCY

	PART	I - TO BE COMP	LETED BY T	THE STAT	E SURVE	Y AGENCY	Y		Faci	lity ID: 00351
MEDICARE/MEDICAID PROVIDER N (L1)	0.		E REGIONA S 1805 HEN	AL HEAI NEPIN		(L6) 55336		4. TYPE O 1. Initial 3. Termin 5. Validati		2 (L8) 2. Recertification 4. CHOW 6. Complaint
5. EFFECTIVE DATE CHANGE OF OWN (L9)	NERSHIP	7. PROVIDER/SUPP 01 Hospital	LIER CATEGOR	Y 09 ESRD	<u>02</u> 13 PTIP	(L7)	CLIA	7. On-Sit	e Visit rvey After Comp	9. Other
6. DATE OF SURVEY 08/2 8. ACCREDITATION STATUS: 0 Unaccredited 1 TJC	9/2013 (L34) — (L10)	02 SNF/NF/Dual 03 SNF/NF/Distinct 04 SNF	06 PRTF 07 X-Ray 08 OPT/SP	10 NF 11 ICF/IID 12 RHC	14 CORE 15 ASC 16 HOSP				AR ENDING DA	XTE: (L35)
2 AOA 3 Other		VI ().11	00 01 1/01	12 1010	1011001	102			<i></i>	
11. LTC PERIOD OF CERTIFICATION		10.THE FACILITY IS		:	And/Or	Approved Wair	wara Of Tha	Following Requ	iramanta:	
From (a): To (b): 12.Total Facility Beds	110 (L18)	A. In Compliance Program Requ Compliance B	uirements		2 2	2. Technical Pe 3. 24 Hour RN 4. 7-Day RN (F	ersonnel	6. So 7. M	cope of Services edical Director atient Room Size	
13.Total Certified Beds	110 (L17)	X B. Not in Compli	iance with Program ts and/or Applied	n Waivers:	* Code:	5. Life Safety (Code	9. B	eds/Room	
14. LTC CERTIFIED BED BREAKDOWN		1			15. FACILI	ITY MEETS				
18 SNF 18/19 SNF	19 SNF	ICF	IID		1861 (e)	(1) or 1861 (j)	(1):	(L15)	
(L37) (L38)	(L39)	(L42)	(L43)							
16. STATE SURVEY AGENCY REMARK	S (IF APPLICABLE S	HOW LTC CANCELLA	TION DATE):							
See Attached Remarks										
17. SURVEYOR SIGNATURE		Date:			18. STATI	E SURVEY AG	GENCY API	PROVAL		Date:
Mary Rogers, HPR Social	Work Speciali	<u>st</u> 10	0/18/2013	(L19)	Kate JohnsTon, Enforcement Specialist 11/19/2013 (L20)					
	PART II - TO	BE COMPLETED	BY HCFA R	EGIONAL	OFFICE	OR SINGL	LE STAT	E AGENCY		
19. DETERMINATION OF ELIGIBILITY _X 1. Facility is Eligible to Part	icipate		LIANCE WITH ('S ACT:	CIVIL	 Statement of Financial Solvency (HCFA-2572) Ownership/Control Interest Disclosure Stmt (HCFA-1513) Both of the Above : 					
2. Facility is not Eligible	(L21)				ı					
22. ORIGINAL DATE	23. LTC AGREEMI	ENT 24.	LTC AGREEM	ENT	26. TER!	MINATION AC	CTION:		(L30	0)
OF PARTICIPATION 07/26/1983	BEGINNING	DATE	ENDING DAT	Е	VOLUNTA 01-Merger	, Closure		_	INVOLUNTAR 05-Fail to Meet	Health/Safety
(L24)	(L41)		(L25)			sfaction W/ Rei Involuntary Ter			06-Fail to Meet	Agreement
25. LTC EXTENSION DATE:	A. Suspension of		(L44)			Leason for Without			OTHER 07-Provider Sta 00-Active	tus Change
(L27)	B. Rescind Sus	pension Date:	(LTT)							
			(L45)							
28. TERMINATION DATE:	29	. INTERMEDIARY/CA	RRIER NO.		30. REMA	ARKS				
	(L28)	03001		(L31)						
31. RO RECEIPT OF CMS-1539	32	. DETERMINATION OF	APPROVAL DA	TE						
	(L32)	11/19/2013		(L33)	DETER	MINATION	APPRO	VAL		

CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES

MEDICARE/MEDICAID CERTIFICATION AND TRANSMITTAL PART I - TO BE COMPLETED BY THE STATE SURVEY AGENCY

Facility ID: 00351

C&T REMARKS - CMS 1539 FORM STATE AGENCY REMARKS

At the time of the standard survey completed August 29, 2013, the facility was not in substantial compliance and the most serious deficiencies were found to be isolated deficiencies that constituted immediate jeopardy (Level J) whereby corrections were required as evidenced by the attached CMS-2567. The facility has been given an opportunity to correct before remedies are imposed. Post Certification Revisit to follow.



Protecting, Maintaining and Improving the Health of Minnesotans

Certified Mail # 7011 2000 0002 5143 5353

September 16, 2013

Mr. Jon Braband, Administrator Glencoe Regional Health Services 1805 Hennepin Avenue North Glencoe, Minnesota 55336

RE: Project Number S5263022

Dear Mr. Braband:

On August 29, 2013, a standard survey was completed at your facility by the Minnesota Department of Health and Public Safety to determine if your facility was in compliance with Federal participation requirements for skilled nursing facilities and/or nursing facilities participating in the Medicare and/or Medicaid programs.

Your facility was not in substantial compliance with the participation requirements and the conditions in your facility constituted **immediate jeopardy** to resident health or safety. This survey found the most serious deficiencies in your facility to be isolated deficiencies that constituted immediate jeopardy (Level J) whereby corrections were required. A copy of the Statement of Deficiencies (CMS-2567) is enclosed.

This letter provides important information regarding your response to these deficiencies and addresses the following issues:

<u>Removal of Immediate Jeopardy</u> - date the Minnesota Department of Health verified that the conditions resulting in our notification of immediate jeopardy have been removed;

<u>No Opportunity to Correct</u> - the facility will have remedies imposed immediately after a determination of noncompliance has been made;

<u>Remedies</u> - the type of remedies that will be imposed with the authorization of the Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services (CMS);

Appeal Rights - the facility rights to appeal imposed remedies;

<u>Plan of Correction</u> - when a plan of correction will be due and the information to be contained in that document;

Glencoe Regional Health Services September 16, 2013 Page 2

<u>Potential Consequences</u> - the consequences of not attaining substantial compliance 6 months after the survey date; and

<u>Informal Dispute Resolution</u> - your right to request an informal reconsideration to dispute the attached deficiencies.

Please note, it is your responsibility to share the information contained in this letter and the results of this visit with the President of your facility's Governing Body.

REMOVAL OF IMMEDIATE JEOPARDY

We also verified, on August 29, 2013, that the conditions resulting in our notification of immediate jeopardy have been removed. Therefore, we will notify the CMS Region V Office that the recommended remedy of termination of your facility's Medicare and Medicaid provider agreement not be imposed.

DEPARTMENT CONTACT

Questions regarding this letter and all documents submitted as a response to the resident care deficiencies (those preceded by a "F" tag), i.e., the plan of correction should be directed to:

Sarah Grebenc, Unit Supervisor Minnesota Department of Health 3333 West Division, #212 St. Cloud, Minnesota 56301

Telephone: (320)223-7365

Fax: (320)223-7348

NO OPPORTUNITY TO CORRECT - REMEDIES

CMS policy requires that facilities will not be given an opportunity to correct before remedies will be imposed when immediate jeopardy has been identified. Your facility meets this criterion. Therefore, this Department is imposing the following remedy:

• State Monitoring effective September 17, 2013. (42 CFR 488.422)

In addition, the Department recommended the enforcement remedy listed below to the CMS Region V Office for imposition:

• Civil money penalty. (42 CFR 488.430 through 488.444)

The CMS Region V Office will notify you of their determination regarding our recommendations and your appeal rights.

PLAN OF CORRECTION (PoC)

A PoC for the deficiencies must be submitted within **ten calendar days** of your receipt of this letter. Your PoC must:

- Address how corrective action will be accomplished for those residents found to have been affected by the deficient practice;
- Address how the facility will identify other residents having the potential to be affected by the same deficient practice;
- Address what measures will be put into place or systemic changes made to ensure that the deficient practice will not recur;
- Indicate how the facility plans to monitor its performance to make sure that solutions are sustained. The facility must develop a plan for ensuring that correction is achieved and sustained. This plan must be implemented, and the corrective action evaluated for its effectiveness. The plan of correction is integrated into the quality assurance system;
- Include dates when corrective action will be completed. The corrective action completion dates must be acceptable to the State. If the plan of correction is unacceptable for any reason, the State will notify the facility. If the plan of correction is acceptable, the State will notify the facility. Facilities should be cautioned that they are ultimately accountable for their own compliance, and that responsibility is not alleviated in cases where notification about the acceptability of their plan of correction is not made timely. The plan of correction will serve as the facility's allegation of compliance; and,
- Include signature of provider and date.

If an acceptable PoC is not received within 10 calendar days from the receipt of this letter, we will recommend to the CMS Region V Office that one or more of the following remedy be imposed:

• Per day civil money penalty (42 CFR 488.430 through 488.444).

Failure to submit an acceptable PoC could also result in the termination of your facility's Medicare and/or Medicaid agreement.

PRESUMPTION OF COMPLIANCE - CREDIBLE ALLEGATION OF COMPLIANCE

The facility's PoC will serve as your allegation of compliance upon the Department's acceptance. In order for your allegation of compliance to be acceptable to the Department, the PoC must meet the criteria listed in the plan of correction section above. You will be notified by the Minnesota Department of Health, Licensing and Certification Program staff and/or the Department of Public Safety, State Fire Marshal Division staff, if your PoC for their respective deficiencies (if any) is acceptable.

Glencoe Regional Health Services September 16, 2013 Page 4

VERIFICATION OF SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE

Upon receipt of an acceptable PoC, a revisit of your facility will be conducted to verify that substantial compliance with the regulations has been attained. The revisit will occur after the date you identified that compliance was achieved in your plan of correction.

If substantial compliance has been achieved, certification of your facility in the Medicare and/or Medicaid program(s) will be continued and we will recommend that the remedies imposed be discontinued effective the date of the on-site verification. Compliance is certified as of the latest correction date on the approved PoC, unless it is determined that either correction actually occurred between the latest correction date on the PoC and the date of the first revisit, or correction occurred sooner than the latest correction date on the PoC.

FAILURE TO ACHIEVE SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE BY THE THIRD OR SIXTH MONTH AFTER THE LAST DAY OF THE SURVEY

If substantial compliance with the regulations is not verified by November 29, 2013 (three months after the identification of noncompliance), the CMS Region V Office must deny payment for new admissions as mandated by the Social Security Act (the Act) at Sections 1819(h)(2)(D) and 1919(h)(2)(C) and Federal regulations at 42 CFR Section 488.417(b). This mandatory denial of payments will be based on the failure to comply with deficiencies originally contained in the Statement of Deficiencies, upon the identification of new deficiencies at the time of the revisit, or if deficiencies have been issued as the result of a complaint visit or other survey conducted after the original statement of deficiencies was issued. This mandatory denial of payment is in addition to any remedies that may still be in effect as of this date.

We will also recommend to the CMS Region V Office and/or the Minnesota Department of Human Services that your provider agreement be terminated by March 1, 2014 (six months after the identification of noncompliance) if your facility does not achieve substantial compliance. This action is mandated by the Social Security Act at Sections 1819(h)(2)(C) and 1919(h)(3)(D) and Federal regulations at 42 CFR Sections 488.412 and 488.456.

INFORMAL DISPUTE RESOLUTION

In accordance with 42 CFR 488.331, you have one opportunity to question cited deficiencies through an informal dispute resolution process. You are required to send your written request, along with the specific deficiencies being disputed, and an explanation of why you are disputing those deficiencies, to:

Nursing Home Informal Dispute Process Minnesota Department of Health Division of Compliance Monitoring P.O. Box 64900 St. Paul, Minnesota 55164-0900 Glencoe Regional Health Services September 16, 2013 Page 5

This request must be sent within the same ten days you have for submitting a PoC for the cited deficiencies. All requests for an IDR or IIDR of federal deficiencies must be submitted via the web at: http://www.health.state.mn.us/divs/fpc/profinfo/ltc/ltc_idr.cfm

You must notify MDH at this website of your request for an IDR or IIDR within the 10 calendar day period allotted for submitting an acceptable plan of correction. A copy of the Department's informal dispute resolution policies are posted on the MDH Information Bulletin website at: http://www.health.state.mn.us/divs/fpc/profinfo/infobul.htm

Please note that the failure to complete the informal dispute resolution process will not delay the dates specified for compliance or the imposition of remedies.

Questions regarding all documents submitted as a response to the Life Safety Code deficiencies (those preceded by a "K" tag), i.e., the plan of correction, request for waivers, should be directed to:

Mr. Patrick Sheehan, Supervisor Health Care Fire Inspections State Fire Marshal Division 444 Cedar Street, Suite 145 St. Paul, Minnesota 55101-5145

Telephone: (651) 201-7205

Fax: (651) 215-0541

Feel free to contact me if you have questions.

Sincerely,

Colleen Leach, Program Specialist Licensing and Certification Program Division of Compliance Monitoring PO Box 64900

Colleen Feach

Saint Paul, Minnesota 55164-0900

Telephone: (651)201-4117 Fax: (651)215-9697

Enclosure

cc: Licensing and Certification File

PRINTED: 09/12/2013 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION ING	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
	245263	B. WING		08/29/2013
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPP GLENCOE REGIONAL HI			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 1805 HENNEPIN AVENUE NORTH GLENCOE, MN 55336	E
PREFIX (EACH DEFIC	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES IENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE X (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE API DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE COMPLETION
as your allegat Department's a bottom of the f be used as ver	lan of correction (POC) will serve ion of compliance upon the acceptance. Your signature at the irst page of the CMS-2567 form will ification of compliance.		This plan of correction constitute allegation of compliance in the However, submission of this plate correction is not an admission to deficiency exists or that one was correctly. The plan of correction to meet requirements established and federal law.	area cited. an of that a as sited n is submitted
revisit of your f validate that su regulations has your verificatio	acility may be conducted to betantial compliance with the been attained in accordance with n.		70	
SS=D DRUGS IF DE An individual re the interdiscipli	esident may self-administer drugs if nary team, as defined by i), has determined that this	REC	76 F 176 RESIDENT SELF-ADMIN DRUGS IF DEEMED SAFE Individual resident at GRHS ma administer drugs if the interdisc as defined by 483.20(d)(2)(ii) has that this practice is safe.	ay self- iplinary team, as determined
by: Based on observed, the factor practice of selformedications was observed for many findings included in the selformedications was observed for many discontinuous pulmonary discontinuous pulmonary discontinuous pulmonary discontinuous pulmonary discontinuous para revealed the revealed the review of the selformedical practical practi	ervation, interview, and document lity failed to determine whether the administration of nebulizer as safe for 1 of 7 residents (R76) edication administration. e: es included chronic obstructive as ase. A significant change Set (MDS) dated 7/24/13, sident had no cognitive	113 Sed	receiving a nebulizer medication trial period to assess their ability administer the nebulizer medication to our standing orders. The self of nebulizer form is signed by required to compare the nebulizer of nebulizer form is signed by required to compare the nebulizer form is signed by required the nebulizer form is signed by register the nebulizer form is signed by required the nebulizer form is signed by required the nebulizer form is signed by register for	nistration of sident who is n has a 5 day y to self ation according administration esident and eriod the complete this continued and
	ation administration observation	NATURE POI C	Continued TITLE	nistered by (%6) DATE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		TIPLE CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		245263	B. WING	-	08/	29/2013
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DE REGIONAL HEALT	H SERVICES		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 1805 HENNEPIN AVENUE NORTH GLENCOE, MN 55336		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 176	on 8/29/13, at 10:00 (LPN)-C prepared a treatment mask to I she would return in treatment was comproom and proceeded nurses' station. LP to take a break and (TMA)-A would admit reatment to R76. TMA-A returned to I TMA-A initiated the the mask to R76 and should stay. R76 remask off when I ammoom and returned a sked if R76 had a self-administration of TMA-A stated R76. During an interview assistant director of resident wanted to sieve day trial process whether the practice and then a physician verified R76 had no with self-administration of the self-admin	If a.m. licensed practical nurse and applied a nebulizer R76. LPN-C then told R76 that ten minutes, when the plete. LPN-C exited R76's addown the hallway to the N-C then stated she needed trained medication aide ninister the second nebulizer R76's room at 10:25 a.m. nebulizer treatment, applied d then asked R76 if she plied, "No, I can take the finished." TMA-A left the to the nurses' station. When physician's order to indicate of medications was safe, did not have an order. on 8/29/13, at 11:53 a.m. Inursing (ADON) indicated if a self-administer medications a sewas initiated to determine the was safe for the resident n's order was obtained. ADON to been assessed for safety tion of medications and a sa not obtained.	F 1	staff. If the resident was such administration during the 5 deperiod, it is written on the rosheet and brought to the must which meets each morning. feels it is safe to self administence the charge nurse obtains the and the resident is then allowed administer the nebulizer me. Resident #76: Was given a of self administering nebulized 9-2-13 through 9-9-13. This reviewed by staff on 9-10-13 interdisciplinary departments agreement that resident coun nebulizer medications. Char resident's physician of this doubtained on 9-12-13 from refor resident to self administer medications after nurse sets. On 9-3-13 all licensed staff of the process of a 5 day trial be administering nebulizer medications after to our standing order, then put the world sheet to be address report, and if approved the other get the MD order. The self administration nebulizer responsible to ensure that the Continued	day assessment und the world altidisciplinary te altidisciplinary te aster the medicate physician order wed to self dication. 5 day trial perioder medication; was subseque as All swere in ald self administer ge nurse notified lecision. Order was re-educated as a cordinate of the control of	am m tion, er d htly vas an

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X3) DATE S COMPL	
		245263	B. WING		08/29	9/2013
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DE REGIONAL HEALT	H SERVICES		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1805 HENNEPIN AVENUE NORTH GLENCOE, MN 55336		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE C	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 176 F 241 SS=E	and their physician was safe.	ge 2 had determined the practice AND RESPECT OF	F 176	self administration occurred success RN's are to check each neb order for administration when they complete the monthly med reviews.	or self	9
	manner and in an e enhances each resi	omote care for residents in a nvironment that maintains or dent's dignity and respect in s or her individuality.		DON/ADON will quarterly monitor all on nebs during case management to appropriate documentation is preser administration of nebs when appropriate documentation appropriate do	o assure nt for self	s
	by: Based on observation review, the facility far private space was reknocking on resider permission to enter requested, for 5 of 5	DUIREMENT is not met as evidenced in observation, interview and record the facility failed to ensure each resident's place was respected by facility staff on residents' doors and requesting on to enter and closing doors when the for 5 of 5 residents (R74, R59, R79, R127) reviewed for dignity.		F241 DIGNITY AND RESPECT OF INDIVIDUALITY GRHS does promote care of resident manner and in an environment that represent in full recognition of his or he individuality.	maintains and	9/30/2013
	4:32 p.m. R74 was i the door to the hallw the interview, helper and proceeded into water. She picked ubedside table, replace smiled at R74, exite door behind her. Hoor to announce he request permission not verbalize any co throughout the obse aide (TMA)-C was the door to the hall the same and the same are the same and the same are the same a	d and observed on 8/26/13, at interviewed in her room, with ray closed for privacy. During (H)-A opened R74's door the room carrying a pitcher of up the old pitcher from the ced it with a fresh pitcher, d the room and closed the A did not knock on R74's er presence, nor did she to enter the room. H-A did inmunication to R74 rvation. Trained medication nen noted to knock on R74's er room as he knocked,		The DON will assure that a mandato Respect and Dignity Quiz will be give LTC employees (including the LTC h Dietary Staff, Housekeeping, laundry Maintenance) by September 30th. Thinclude the requirement of knocking resident's door and asking permission enter, EVEN if the door is open and entry. Continued	en to all selpers, v, and shis will on a con to	

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY
		245263	B. WING _		08/2	9/2013
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DE REGIONAL HEALT	H SERVICES		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1805 HENNEPIN AVENUE NORTH GLENCOE, MN 55336		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 241	offered to assist R7 supper upon complexited the room with him. R74 was asked employees typically room. She respond they own the place, have preferred the they came in and since they came they came to be possible to be possible they came as they came a room. During an observation observation. NA-B wheelchair from the without knocking or entering the room. Present in the room observation. NA-B entered without knocking or R92 and R127 were time of this observation with the side of the same exited room the room used for transfers) and R79's room with herself. At 8:42 a.m. re-entered the same exited room the same re-entered the same re-ent	permission to enter. He 24 to the dining room for etion of her interview, then hout closing the door behind ed whether the facility knocked before entering her ded, "No, they just come in like " R74 added that she would employees knocked before hut the door when they left. one thing I wish they did." hed to the room upon terview, R74 teased TMA-C close her door and said, inn in a barn?" A note was ted on R74's door to the sted to keep her door closed. d a room and R92 and R127 on on 8/28/13, at 8:30 a.m. IA)-B entered R59 and R79's announcing herself prior to Both R59 and R79 were	F 24	On 9-3-13 LTC nurses meeting, addeducation was provided on making staff understands the importance of on doors and asking permission to estaff to monitor compliance with know doors. These observations are bein completed on all 5 wings each week weeks. DON/ADON is checking with each of following residents resident #74, #5 #92, and #127 once a week x 6 week assure that staff is knocking and assipermission to enter their room. All reare in agreement that this is being of this time. Resident #74 at her reques note on the outside of her door requested that her door be kept shut at all times. DON will do random audits to assur continues to knock on the doors and permission to enter each resident rowill become a routine question every months at resident council.	sure ALL knocking come in. f other ocking on g x x 6 of the 9, #79, eks to king esidents lone at est has a resting es. e that stad request oom. This	ff

	OF DEFICIENCIES F CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	No. of the contract of the con	PLE CONSTRUCTION G	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245263	B. WING		08/29/20	13
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E REGIONAL HEALT	'H SERVICES		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1805 HENNEPIN AVENUE NORTH GLENCOE, MN 55336		1
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE COM	(X5) PLETION - DATE
F 309 SS=D	announcing herself NA-C was interview and verified the nur annual training on a knocking on resider the room. During an interview assistant director of was her expectation resident's door and permission to enter care and services we annual training provice reported the facility to provision of dignical displayed 483.25 PROVIDE CO HIGHEST WELL BI Each resident must provide the necessor maintain the high mental, and psycholo accordance with the and plan of care. This REQUIREMEN by: Based on observat review, the facility for assess, treat, monit unknown origin for 20	m without knocking or yed on 8/29/13, at 3:18 p.m. resing assistants received dignity concerns including nt doors before the staff enter on 8/29/13, at 3:25 p.m. f nursing (ADON) verified it n for employees to knock on a call out to them, requesting She reported that dignified was covered in an online yided to all employees. ADON did not have a policy related fied care and services. CARE/SERVICES FOR EING	F 24	F 309 PROVIDE CARE/SERVICES HIGHEST WELLBEING Each resident will receive and GRHs provide the necessary care and serv attain or maintain the highest practic physical, mental, and psychosocial w being in accordance with the compre assessment and plan of care. Continued	S will 9/23 ices to able vell-	3/2013

	OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			E CONSTRUCTION		E SURVEY PLETED
		245263	B. WING):	08/	29/2013
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DE REGIONAL HEALT	H SERVICES		18	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 805 HENNEPIN AVENUE NORTH BLENCOE, MN 55336		2
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	X	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)) BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 309	Findings include: R33 was observed have multiple bruise. The quarterly Minim 6/19/13, identified Fimpaired. R33 requistaff for bed mobility grooming. Limited a transferring and supand off the unit. A day shift care card to the nursing assis 8/27/13, did not ider evening care card ladid not identify any strick for skin break of skin checks with (NA), to report chan were to complete skin were to complete skin checks with word the electronic received the ele	on 8/27/13, at 10:01 a.m. to	F3		Skin assessments will be done on a readmission, significant changes, q and on an as needed basis for non-related skin issues. NAR's will do a inspection when dressing/undressir bathing, toileting, and when providing incontinence care or as any skin chanded IE: bruise, skin tear, etc. A skincident report form will be completed new identified skin issue to include injury, treatment to injury, interventing prevent injuries. Physician and fambe notified of any skin incident. On 9-3-12 education was provided alicensed staff on comprehensive skin assessments and how to get the documentation into the electronic more record so that it triggers on the MAR check daily and chart weekly until retwo residents (R33 and R121) with the bruises now being monitored daily a charted weekly. Continued	uarterly, -pressur daily sk ng, ng ange is cin ed on ar cause o ons to nilies will to the in nedical R/TAR to esolved ts on the their	e in ny f

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
	245263 B. WING			08/:	29/2013	
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GLENCOE REGIONAL HEALTH SERVICES			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1805 HENNEPIN AVENUE NORTH GLENCOE, MN 55336	•	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 309	she had noticed so and after a review of now that we aren't if and make a report if and caused the bruit. The admission MDS R121 was cognitive extensive assist of dressing, toileting, gassistance. R121's current day did not have any sk if an interview TMA-A checked R1 monitoring. TMA-A record which indicate bruising. TMA-A state and bummed his arrecaused the bruises, if and nurses were to per policy. During an interview NA-A stated she wo to the nurses who wasn't sure how often.	w with LPN-B) LPN-B stated me bruising on R33's arms, of the chart stated, "I know monitoring them, so I will go in about them." If on 8/26/13, at 2:05 p.m. to es at various stages of healing R121 could not explain what ising. Is dated 5/28/13, identified by intact. R121 required one staff for bed mobility, grooming and transfer and evening shift care cards	F 309	We educated the NAR's by providing with a list of skin items they must obtain and report. The electronic medical report in now has a red button "Observe Closs which appears when a skin condition observed. This will flag the NAR's to that area closely for 3 days, send a to the wing nurses, and send a warrow the DON/ADON. A copy of the issue report was reviewed at the Mandator meeting on 9-25-13. Resident 33 is still being monitored charted weekly as the bruises are not healed as of 9-23-13. Resident 121 is still being monitored and charted weekly as the bruises are quite healed as of 9-23-13. The ADON performs wound rounds She will discuss all skin changes with wing nurses on each wing to assure skin changes are being monitored discharted on weekly.	oserve ecord sely" n is o watch warning ning to es to ory Staff daily and ot quite d daily are not weekly the that all	d

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			COMPLETED		
		245263	B. WING		08	08/29/2013	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DE REGIONAL HEALT	H SERVICES		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1805 HENNEPIN AVENUE NORTH GLENCOE, MN 55336		*:	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORREC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 309	thought so, "On the During an interview assistant director of skin incident forms wound on residents of the bruising on R was discoloration of had always been the about his skin this wand bruising was estadiished bruising	on 8/29/13, at 11:30 a.m., finursing (ADON) indicated should be completed for any and ADON stated she was aware as a same as a	F 30				

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245263	B. WING		08/29/2013	
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		35.1
GLENCO	E REGIONAL HEALT	H SERVICES		1805 HENNEPIN AVENUE NORTH GLENCOE, MN 55336		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTIO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROP DEFICIENCY)	O BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	INFORMATION The facility must po a daily basis: o Facility name. o The current date. o The total number by the following cate unlicensed nursing resident care per shallow a registered nurse of the control of the facility must pospecified above on of each shift. Data o Clear and readable of the facility must, up make nurse staffing for review at a cost standard. The facility must mast affing data for a more required by State law. This REQUIREMENT by: Based on observation of the facility fac	st the nurse staffing data a daily basis at the beginning must be posted as follows: le format. In a ce readily accessible to rs. In on oral or written request, data available to the public mot to exceed the community which are inimum of 18 months, or as w, whichever is greater. It is not met as evidenced on, interview, and document ailed to post required staffing	F 356	F356 POSTED NURSE STAFFING INFORMATION GRHS will post the following inform daily basis: • Facility name • The Current date • The total number and the actual has worked by the following categories licensed and unlicensed nursing staresponsible for resident care per shape on Registered nurses • Licensed practical nurse licensed vocational nursed defined under State law, on Certified nurse aides • Resident Census. GRHS will post the nurse staffing das specified above on a daily basis at the beginning of each shift. Data will be as follows: • Clear and readable format on In a prominent place readily action of the residents and visitors. The facility will, upon oral or written make nurse staffing data available to public for review at a cost not to excommunity standard.	nours of aff directly ift: es or ses (as) ata the e posted cessible request, to the	
	information as requi	red. This practice had the		Continued		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		No. of Contract of	E CONSTRUCTION	COMPLETED		
		245263	B. WING		08/29/2013	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DE REGIONAL HEALT	H SERVICES		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1805 HENNEPIN AVENUE NORTH GLENCOE, MN 55336		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 356	facility as well as vis Findings include: During initial tour or nurse staffing postin not identify the acturegistered nurses, linursing assistants. During interview on medication aid (TM. person that was restaff posting. TMA-lithe boxes to show hunlicensed staff wor time equivalent (FT not aware of any oth required to be on the A policy was request provided. 483.35(i) FOOD PR STORE/PREPARE/ The facility must - (1) Procure food fro considered satisfact authorities; and	sitors. 1 8/26/13, at 10:30 a.m. the ng was reviewed. The form did all or total hours worked for icensed practical nurses or 8/27/13, at 3:30 p.m. trained A)-B verified she was the sponsible to create the nurse indicated she just filled in now many licensed and ricensed and what the total full E) was for each. TMA-B was ner information which was the posting. SERVE - SANITARY In sources approved or tory by Federal, State or local distribute and serve food	Page 1 A A	The facility will maintain the posted of nurse staffing data for a minimum of months, or as required by State law, whichever is greater. The DON/ADO be responsible for monitoring to see these are appropriately posted. F 371FOOD PROCURE, STORE/PI SERVE• SANITARY GRHS will: 1. Procure food from sources approconsidered satisfactory by Federal, State or local authorities; and 2. Store, prepare, distribute and serunder sanitary conditions.	18 N will that	9/12/2013
	by: Based on observati documentation revie and prepare food ite	IT is not met as evidenced on, interview and ew the facility failed to store ems under sanitary conditions, ng of kitchen equipment, the		The vent hood over the grill area was to have grease particles on it. The Grantenance staff will clean the vent covers monthly and the entire vent has system will be cleaned every 6 month. Continued	RHS t hood nood	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			COMPLETED			
		245263	B. WING	B. WING			08/29/2013	
NAME OF	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER	L		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
GLENCO	E REGIONAL HEALT	H SERVICES			805 HENNEPIN AVENUE NORTH GLENCOE, MN 55336			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE		BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
					professional steam cleaning compa	ny	19	
F 371	Continued From pa	ge 10	F3	71	(Enviromatic). The Director of Maint	enance		
		of opened liquids and food			will monitor this on a monthly basis,	or as		
	remained covered a	ators, ensuring the garbage and maintained, and ensuring for food service. This had the			needed as identified by the dietary s	staff.		
		Il 102 of 102 residents who ate			Dietary staff education regarding sa	fe food		
	in the facility.				storage, appropriate labeling, and d	ating of		
					open food items in all storage areas	was	77.4	
	Findings include: On 8/26/14, at 10:15 a.m. during a tour of the kitchen, with the director of nutritional services,				completed on 9-11-13. The safe for	od	- 7	
					storage policy was reviewed with the		. '	
		room revealed the vent hood		1	9 ,			
		have grease particles on it.			A competency test was given to each	h		
		ed eight thawed 4 ounce (oz.)			dietary staff member to ensure know			
		s of vanilla mighty shake with no date y were removed from freezer to thaw.			of safe food storage standards on 9			
		ontained a bowl of whipped			of sale food storage standards on a	-11-15.		
	cream with plastic w	vrap over it with no date that it			Davidina fallow on will appear 4 years	ldy by		
		ector of nutrition services			Routine follow-up will occur 4 x wee			
		s no date written on it. The			the Food Service Supervisor when	- 7		
		a contained two open 16 oz. ows with no date written on			and receiving food products. This a	200011000-2001101220		
		re open. The director of			be carried out for 6 weeks and the a			
		onfirmed that there was no			will be reviewed weekly by the Direct	ctor of		
		packages of when they were			Nutrition Services.			
		shment center refrigerator						
		container of apple juice that date that it was opened.			Garbage cans are to be covered wh	en not	9/12/2013	
5.		kitchen on 8/29/13, at 11:10		1	in use and dirty dishes will be left in			
		garbage can was placed by			designated areas when unattended.			
1		n. The garbage can was		1	. - }			
		w and debris was observed on			All dietary staff members were educ	ated on		
8 8 8 8 8 8 8	(CDM) was present	n floor. The dietary manager			the importance of maintaining sanita		22	
		e garbage to be uncovered in			environments at the 9-11-13 dietary	- 15 miles		
	the food preparation	area and placed a lid with a			meeting. A form was made and pos			
	hole on the top on the	ne garbage can. She further			meeting. A form was made and pos	leu		
		staff are actively preparing			Cartinuad			
		acceptable not to have the an but as food preparation		1	Continued			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPI A. BUILDING	LE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245263	B. WING	B. WING		29/2013
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DE REGIONAL HEALT	H SERVICES	1	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1805 HENNEPIN AVENUE NORTH GLENCOE, MN 55336		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES / MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 371	was not occurring, A large industrial m blades were observatorage area, during it was not acceptabe clean storage room (DA)-A was comple She acknowledged day and the dirty dis were the ones she did not know how the clean storage area. dishes should have storage area. Meal service was on dining room on 8/28 serving the meal. If obtained the tempe 11:45 a.m. and the the accepted tempe lettuce/cheese/toma this mixture was at and it should have the She reported she p refrigerator in effort serving time, it was that she should have the kitchen and exc was the correct tem residents were wait not make them wait improper temperatu CDM, who was press The facility's Food S policy, dated 1/13, of	ge 11 it should be covered. etal mixing bowl and mixer red stored in the dry food g the tour. The CDM reported le to store dirty dishes in the . An interview with dietary aid ted on 8/29/13, at 11:20 a.m. she had baked earlier in the shes in the clean storage area had used. She indicated she he dirty dishes got into the DA-A reported the dirty never been put in the clean beserved in the Sunshine 0/13, at 12:10 p.m. with DA-B 0/13 at 12:10 p.m. with DA-B 0/14 reported she had rature of the food items at all the food items were within erature range, other than the ato mixture. She indicated a temperature of 51 degrees been less than 40 degrees. but the mixture into the s to cool the mixture but at still too warm. DA-B reported the taken the food mixture to hanged it for a mixture that perature. She indicated the ing for their lunch and so as to the she served the food at the tre. This was verified by the sent during the interview. Cafety-Holding and Serving directed staff to hold potentially did at 41 degrees or less. It	F 371	on the dietary bulletin board in the k One staff member is assigned at ea time to ensure compliance with the of garbage cans not in use and the appropriate storage of dirty dishes b signing his/her initials on the form. T process ensures a check for complic daily by cooks and dietary aides. The Director of Nutrition Services/Fo Service Supervisor will formally followeekly through October by reviewin initialed form and will routinely moni sanitary work stations in the kitchen production and production times. Food will be held and served at prop temperatures. On 9-11/13, dietary staff were re-ed on safe food holding and serving temperatures. A new temperature lo created and implemented. The Director of Nutrition Services wi up daily through the month of Septe ensure compliance. Further education carried out on a one-to-one basis wi employees as deemed necessary Continued	ch break covering by This ance 8x bood bw-up 1x g the tor at non- ber safe ucated bg was ill follow mber to bon will be	9/11/2013

	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			IPLE CONSTRUCTION	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED
		245263	B. WING_		08/29/2013
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DE REGIONAL HEALT	H SERVICES		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1805 HENNEPIN AVENUE NORTH GLENCOE, MN 55336	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTI (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPRO DEFICIENCY)	D BE COMPLETION
F 431	items served at each temperatures will be The policy added, repelled, dated, and opened package date of original use 483.60(b), (d), (e) I	o take and record all cold ch meal and out of range e reported to the cook on duty. efrigerated food items were to and monitored on a daily basis ges were to be labeled with		by the Director of Nutrition Service September, monthly log checks will completed by the Director of Nutrit Services to ensure ongoing complete to ensure ongoing complete to ensure Services to ensure ongoing complete to ensure Services to ensure ongoing complete to ensure ongoing complete to ensure ongoing complete to ensure the services and the services of the se	Il be ion iance.
	a licensed pharmac of records of receip controlled drugs in accurate reconciliat records are in order controlled drugs is reconciled. Drugs and biological labeled in accordant professional princip appropriate access instructions, and the applicable. In accordance with facility must store allocked compartment controls, and permit have access to the The facility must propermanently affixed controlled drugs listed Comprehensive Drug Control Act of 1976	ory and cautionary e expiration date when State and Federal laws, the I drugs and biologicals in ts under proper temperature only authorized personnel to		GRHS will employ or obtain the se licensed pharmacist who establish system of records of receipt and di all controlled drugs in sufficient det enable an accurate reconciliation; a determines that drug records are in that an account of all controlled drumaintained and periodically recond Drugs and biological used at GRHS labeled in accordance with current professional principles, and include appropriate accessory and caution instructions, and the expiration date applicable. In accordance with State and Federathe facility must store all drugs and in locked compartments under propretemperature controls and permit or authorized personnel to have accessed. Continued	es a sposition of call to and n order and ags is ciled. S will be y accepted the ary when cral laws, biological per

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (2)		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING		E SURVEY IPLETED	
		245263	B. WING		08/	08/29/2013	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DE REGIONAL HEAL			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 1805 HENNEPIN AVENUE NORTH GLENCOE, MN 55336	CODE		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 431	package drug distriction quantity stored is in be readily detected. This REQUIREME by: Based on observative review, the facility maintain medication R98, and R78) duricarts. The facility amedications remain unattended resider observed during a Findings included: Five medication cate at 2:30 p.m. and for expired. Artificial to expired on 1/13/13 (medicated cream) 4/13 and Triamcing ordered for R78 has these medications. An interview was content of R18 and	ibution systems in which the ninimal and a missing dose can l. NT is not met as evidenced tion, interview and document failed to properly store and ins for 4 residents (R99, R81, ing review of five medication also failed to ensure ned locked and inaccessible to its, for 1 of 1 resident (R132)	F 4		rtments for listed in sensive Drug trol Act of 1976 abuse, except e unit package which the nd a missing ed. and procedure bired meds. A enight nurses all 5 med carts at all expired replaced at the in the med cart rently being escription and emoved. escription and emoved. escription and removed.		
	reviewed 1/13 and	s Medication Administration, Storage of Medications, last 9. did not address monitoring		Continued			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245263	B. WING_	B. WING		08/29/2013	
AMANALIAN	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DE REGIONAL HEALT	H SERVICES		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1805 HENNEPIN AVENUE NORTH GLENCOE, MN 55336			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROFILIENCY)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 431	R132 was observed recline positioning of dining room on 8/28 practical nurse (LPI medication cart to a while a box of Lidoo material containing the table next to the An interview on 8/28 conducted with LPN Lidoderm 5% patch on the table next to LPN-A went to anot An interview on 8/28 conducted with the (ADON) who also a not have left the me LPN went to another the medication admits 1/2013) identification and the second at all times were reclined as a second conducted with the secon	dications. If unlocked and unattended pass. If to sit in a Broda chair (tilt and chair) outside the courtyard 3/13, at 10:05 a.m. Licensed N)-A walked away from the another resident's room and derm 5% patches (an adhesive 5% lidocaine) remained on emedication cart. If the medication cart while her resident's room. If the medication cart while her resident's room. If the medication cart while her resident's room. If the medication cart while the resident's room. If the medication cart while the resident's room. If the medication cart are to be when not being used to in; unless nurse has direct	F 43	The charge nurse on nights is responsed for making sure the log is complete other Tuesday on each of the 5 wind The night charge nurse will provide of the log Quarterly to the DON to a that meds are consistently being chand that expired meds are removed the med carts. GRHS policy is that all medication of the locked at all times when not be used; unless the nurse has direct observation of the cart. Education was completed on 9-3-13 LTC nursing staff regarding the polimedications are NEVER to be left unattended and medication carts are locked when not in immediate obse by a nurse. A medication audit sheet been developed and will be complete all three shifts by the charge nurse month, verifying that no meds are left unattended and carts are locked at when no one is present. This audit be shared with all nurses. The DON/ADON will complete randaudits to assure that medications relocked and safe, in accordance with policy.	a copy assure ecked from carts are eing 3 to all cy that e to be rvation et has ted on for one eft all times tool will dom emain	10/1/2013	



Glencoe Regional Health Services

October 18, 2013

Hospital & Long Term Care

1805 Hennepin Ave. N. Glencoe, MN 55336-1416 320.864.3121 1.888,526,4242 Fax: 320.864.7887

Lester Prairie Clinic

1024 Central Ave. Lester Prairie, MN 55354-4525 320.395.2527 Fax: 320,395,2528

1805 Hennepin Ave. N. Glencoe, MN 55336-1416 320.864.3121 1.888.526.4242 Fax: 320.864.7998

Stewart Clinic

300 Bowman St., Box 256 Stewart, MN 55385-0256 320.562.2558 Fax: 320.562.2559

Department of Health and Human Services Centers for Medicare and Medicaid Services

RE:

Addendum to Plan of Correction for Glencoe Regional Health Services

Provider ID #: 245263

This letter serves as an addendum to the Plan of Correction submitted by Glencoe Regional Health Services on 9/26/2013.

Monitoring results will be brought to the Quality Improvement Committee for compliance oversight and recommendations. Monitoring will include the following:

- Review of random audits of staff and observation, and audits of resident feedback regarding respect and dignity issues, including staff knocking before entering resident rooms.
- Review of process to post daily nursing staff hours.
- Review of dietary audit logs.
- Review of expired medication audit logs.
- Review of locked med carts/no unattended medications audits.

Ion D. Braband

President & CEO

F5263021

PRINTED: 09/12/2013 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION (X3) DATE SURVEY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA COMPLETED **IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:** AND PLAN OF CORRECTION A-BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01 B. WING. 245263 08/29/2013 STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER 1805 HENNEPIN AVENUE NORTH GLENCOE REGIONAL HEALTH SERVICES GLENCOE, MN 55336 PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (X5) COMPLETION SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X4) ID (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE PREFIX (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL **PREFIX** CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DATE REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) TAG TAG DEFICIENCY) K 000 K 000 INITIAL COMMENTS FIRE SAFETY THE FACILITY'S POC WILL SERVE AS YOUR ALLEGATION OF COMPLIANCE UPON THE 10-23-13 DEPARTMENT'S ACCEPTANCE. YOUR SIGNATURE AT THE BOTTOM OF THE FIRST PAGE OF THE CMS FORM-2567 WILL BE USED AS VERIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE. UPON RECEIPT OF AN ACCEPTABLE POC, AN ON-SITE REVISIT OF YOUR FACILITY MAY BE CONDUCTED TO VALIDATE THAT SUBSTANTIAL COMPLIANCE WITH THE REGULATIONS HAS BEEN ATTAINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH YOUR VERIFICATION. A Life Safety Code Survey was conducted by the Minnesota Department of Public Safety, State Fire Marshal Division, on August 29, 2013. At the time of this survey, Glencoe Regional Health Services C & NC was found not to be in substantial compliance with the requirements for participation in Medicare/Medicaid at 42 CFR, Subpart 483.70(a), Life Safety from Fire, and the 2000 edition of National Fire Protection Association (NFPA) Standard 101, Life Safety Code (LSC), Chapter 19 Existing Health Care Occupancies. PLEASE RETURN THE PLAN OF 2013 CORRECTION FOR THE FIRE SAFETY DEFICIENCIES (K-TAGS) TO: MINTER TO PRINCIPALIC SAFETY Health Care Fire Inspections STATE PER MA - U.AL PARSICH State Fire Marshal Division 444 Cedar St., Suite 145 St Paul, MN 55101-5145, or LABORATORY DIRECTOR'S OF PROVIDER/SUPPLIED REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATURE (X6) DATE TITLE

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		245263	B. WING_		08/	29/2013	
	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GLENCOE REGIONAL HEALTH SERVICES			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 1805 HENNEPIN AVENUE NORTH GLENCOE, MN 55336			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROFEDERICE)	D BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
K 000	Continued From pa	ge 1	K 00	o			
		tate.mn.us RRECTION FOR EACH					
	DEFICIENCY MUST	T INCLUDE ALL OF THE PRMATION:					
	A description of v to correct the deficient	vhat has been, or will be, done a ency.					
	2. The actual, or pro	pposed, completion date.					
		title of the person ection and monitoring to nce of the deficiency.					
	constructed as follows: The original building one-story in height, sprinkler protected a Type I(332) construct A building addition to one-story in height,	was constructed in 1984, it is has no basement, is fully fire and was determined to be of ction; was constructed in 1995, it is has no basement, is fully fire and was determined to be of					
	system with smoke spaces open to the of for automatic fire de facility is separated to senior apartment but assemblies, with open of labeled, self-closing 90-minute fire-rated	mplete automatic fire alarm detection in the corridors and corridors which is monitored partment notification. The from both a hospital and a ilding, by 2-hour fire wall ening protectives consisting ng, positive latching, door assemblies. The facility 0 beds and had a census of					

TO I OIT MILDION WILL	WITHDIOTHE CLITTICE			1.00.123.00.23.5.00	1. 0936-039	
OF DEFICIENCIES OF CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:				TE SURVEY MPLETED	
245263		B. WING		08	08/29/2013	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER GLENCOE REGIONAL HEALTH SERVICES			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 1805 HENNEPIN AVENUE NORTH GLENCOE, MN 55336			
(EACH DEFICIENCY	MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
Because the original met the construction buildings, the facility buildings, the facility building, and one (1 was completed. The requirement at NOT MET as evider NFPA 101 LIFE SAF Medical gas storage protected in accordator Health Care Factor Health Care Fac	al building and the one addition in type allowed for existing was surveyed as one in the control of the control		6 KTag076 Medical Gases and Anesthet Medical gas storage and admareas shall be protected in acwith NFPA Standard 99 (199) GRHS has developed and imwritten policies and procedure prohibit oxygen use within the area. Any resident requiring coxygen will require a physicia authorize removal of oxygen beauty shop. Any resident whwithout oxygen will have their and set in their room and allodry. Signs are posted in the beauty stating NO OXYGEN use.	ninistratron ecordance 9 edition.) aplemented es that e beauty shop continuous an order to while in the no cannot go hair washed wed to air	8-30- B	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E REGIONAL HEALT SUMMARY STA (EACH DEFICIENCY REGULATORY OR LS Continued From pa 103 at time of the si Because the origina met the construction buildings, the facility building, and one (1 was completed. The requirement at NOT MET as evider NFPA 101 LIFE SAF Medical gas storage protected in accorda for Health Care Fac (a) Oxygen storage 3,000 cu.ft. are encl separation. (b) Locations for sup 3,000 cu.ft. are vent 4.3.1.1.2, 19.3.2.4 This STANDARD is Based on observation failed to administer of NFPA 99 (1999 edition 4-3.5.2, Chapter 7, Sections 8-2.1.2.4(d) deficient practice point	CONTINUED TO SUPPLIER E REGIONAL HEALTH SERVICES SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 2 103 at time of the survey. Because the original building and the one addition met the construction type allowed for existing buildings, the facility was surveyed as one building, and one (1) Form CMS-2786R booklet was completed. The requirement at 42 CFR, Subpart 483.70(a) is NOT MET as evidenced by: NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD Medical gas storage and administration areas are protected in accordance with NFPA 99, Standards for Health Care Facilities. (a) Oxygen storage locations of greater than 3,000 cu.ft. are enclosed by a one-hour separation. (b) Locations for supply systems of greater than 3,000 cu.ft. are vented to the outside. NFPA 99 4.3.1.1.2, 19.3.2.4 This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation and interview, the facility failed to administer oxygen in accordance with NFPA 99 (1999 edition) Chapter 4, Section 4-3.5.2, Chapter 7, Section 7-2.1, Chapter 8, Sections 8-2.1.2.4(d), 8-3.1.11 and 8-6.2.1. This deficient practice potentially affected 3 of 110 residents.	OF DEFICIENCIES FORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER: 245263 ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER E REGIONAL HEALTH SERVICES SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 2 103 at time of the survey. Because the original building and the one addition met the construction type allowed for existing buildings, the facility was surveyed as one building, and one (1) Form CMS-2786R booklet was completed. The requirement at 42 CFR, Subpart 483.70(a) is NOT MET as evidenced by: NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD Medical gas storage and administration areas are protected in accordance with NFPA 99, Standards for Health Care Facilities. (a) Oxygen storage locations of greater than 3,000 cu.ft. are enclosed by a one-hour separation. (b) Locations for supply systems of greater than 3,000 cu.ft. are vented to the outside. NFPA 99 4.3.1.1.2, 19.3.2.4 This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation and interview, the facility failed to administer oxygen in accordance with NFPA 99 (1999 edition) Chapter 4, Section 4-3.5.2, Chapter 7, Section 7-2.1, Chapter 8, Sections 8-2.1.2.4(d), 8-3.1.11 and 8-6.2.1. This deficient practice potentially affected 3 of 110 residents.	Cartinum Cartinum	DEPOSITION OF DEPOSITION NUMBER: 245263 245263 245263 245263 245263 245263 245263 245263 245263 245263 245263 245263 245263 257867 A BUILDING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01 257867 ADVINE OF SUPPLIER E REGIONAL HEALTH SERVICES SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEPOSITE VINE) IN FORMATION) EACH DEPOSITION OF 1350 DEPOSITE VINE IN FORMATION) COntinued From page 2 103 at time of the survey. Because the original building and the one addition met the construction type allowed for existing buildings, the facility was surveyed as one building, and one (1) Form CMS-2786R booklet was completed. The requirement at 42 CFR, Subpart 483.70(a) is NOT MET as evidenced by: NFPA 101 LIFE SAFETY CODE STANDARD Medical gas storage and administration areas are protected in accordance with NFPA 99, Standards for Health Care Facilities. (a) Oxygen storage locations of greater than 3,000 cu.ft. are enclosed by a one-hour separation. (b) Locations for supply systems of greater than 3,000 cu.ft. are enclosed by a one-hour separation. (b) Locations for supply systems of greater than 3,000 cu.ft. are evented to the outside. NFPA 99 4.3.1.1.2, 19.3.2.4 This STANDARD is not met as evidenced by: Based on observation and interview, the facility failed to administer oxygen in accordance with NFPA 99 (1999 edition) Chapter 4, Section 7-2.1, Chapter 8, Sections 8-2.1.2.4(d), 8-3.1.11 and 8-6.2.1. This lafficient practice potentially affected 3 of 110 esidents.	

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:			LTIPLE CONSTRUCTION DING 01 - MAIN BUILDING 01		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED		
		245263	B. WING	B. WING		08/29/2013	
	PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER DE REGIONAL HEALT	H SERVICES		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP 1805 HENNEPIN AVENUE NORTH GLENCOE, MN 55336			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENCY	TEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES 'MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		ON SHOULD E E APPROPRI	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
	On 08/28/2013 at 18 The Beauty Shop, s Department of Heal observed one (1) nubelow a bonnet-type The resident was redelivered via nasal of Beautician was utilize the resident's hair. The floor standing has electric receptacle, we energize other portar Both the electric curreceptacle, were located the oxygen's point on asal cannula, and watmosphere. As succelectric spark-induced the curling iron or the with actual or potent impairment or death. Therefore, on 08/28/survey team did call and Severity level Im On 08/29/2013 at 12 a Plan of Correction which was accepted marshal on-site, with telephone by the Mir Division (SFMD) Fire Healthcare, and the lifted. The facility will	0:00 AM, while on-survey in taff from the Minnesota th (MDH) survey team ursing home resident seated end floor standing hair dryer. Ceiving oxygen therapy, cannula, while the facility's sting an electric curling iron on the was further observed that air dryer was equipped with an which could be used to lible electrical appliances. Iling iron in-use, and the ated within 12- inches from from intentional expulsion, i.e., within the oxygen enriched ch, the possibility of an electric receptacle existed, ial for serious injury, (2013 at 4:07 PM, the MDH a K076 deficiency at Scope amediate Jeopardy. 1:00 PM, the facility submitted for this K076 deficiency, by the deputy state fire a verbal confirmation via the safety Supervisor for almediate Jeopardy was a submit their Plan of orting documentation along	KO	the Director of Activities/act for ongoing compliance. Education was provided one Activity Director to beauticiathe new policy of no oxygen pull cord. The call light has been charbeauty shop to a pull cord. Director/activity designee w compliance for 3 months to policy is being enforced. The Activity Director will do assessments to assure ongo compliance.	e-on-one e-on-one ans/barber and use nged in the The Activi iill monitor assure th	by the rs on of the etity	